OFFICE OF THE SPECIAL JUDGE : : C.B.I. & N.I.A. : : ASSAM : : GUWAHATI No.SPL/CBI/10-04/94A Dated Guwahati the 25th February, 2022

EXTENSION OF NOTICE INVITING TENDER

A notice inviting tender dated 29.01.2022 inviting bids for empanelment of supplier(s) for the establishment of Special Judge, CBI & NIA Court Assam Guwahati was published in Assam Tribune dated 04.02.2022, Niyomiya Barta dated 04.02.2022, Notice Board and website of District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M), Guwahati and Notice Board of the Special Judge, CBI& NIA, Assam Guwahati. The last date for submitting tender is fixed on 28.02.022.

The last date for submitting bids for the aforesaid tender is hereby extended upto 21.03.2022 (5 PM).

Das. Special Judge, CBI & NIA, Assam, Guwahati.

Memo No. SPL/CBI/10-04/ 94-97 Dated Guwahati the 25th February, 2022 Copy to :-

1. The Notice Board of this Court.

- 2. The Dist. and Sessions Judge, Kamrup (Metro), Panbazar, Guwahati with a request to put up on Notice Board.
- $\sqrt{3}$. The System Officer, Kamrup (Metro), who shall upload it on the webside Of Kamrup (Metro) Judiciary.
 - 4. The DIPR, Kamrup (M) for publication in 2 local newspapers one English and one vernacular.

Special Judge, CBI & NIA, N.I.A. Assam, Guwahati